
PRESCHOOL PROVIDERS 2023-2024
As of 1/18/2023
LAFAYETTE LEARNING CENTER
31 Hazel St., Morristown, NJ 07960  -  School Hours: 7:45-2:00pm     No Before/After Care
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
Deanne Guastello Principal 973-292-2222 deanne.guastello@msdk12.net https://llc.morrisschooldistrict.org/
Carolina Mendonca Early Childhood Supervisor x 2073 carolina.mendonca@msdk12.net
Jessica Godoy Secretary x 1100 jessica.godoy@msdk12.net
Juliana Piovesan Secretary x 1123 juliana.piovesan@msdk12.net

MORRISTOWN YMCA - CHILDREN'S CORNER 
475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960  -  School Hours: 9:25-3:40 pm Before Care starts: 6:30 AM Aftercare Ends: 6:00 PM
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website

Jennifer Tritto Site Director 973-593-2450 jennifer.tritto@atlantichealth.org
https://www.greatermorristownymca.org/child-care-
education/childrens-corner-morristown-medical-center

MORRISTOWN YMCA - RICHARD BLAKE CHILDREN'S CENTER                                                                                       
79 Horse Hill Rd., Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927  -  School Hours: 9:25-3:40 pm.  Before Care starts: 7:00 AM Aftercare Ends: 6:00 PM
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website

Jennifer Tritto Site Director 973-984-2255 jennifer.tritto@atlantichealth.org
https://www.greatermorristownymca.org/child-care-
education/childrens-corner-morristown-medical-center

MORRISTOWN YMCA - Angela's Place
6 Saddle Rd., Cedar Knolls, NJ  07927  -  School Hours: 9:25-3:40 pm  Before Care Starts: 7:30 AM        Aftercare Start: 5:00 PM
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
Bea Yuan Director 973-539-0926 b.yuan@morristownymca.org

Robert C. Grant Head Start Center of Morris County
One Medical Dr., Morris Plains, NJ 07850  -  School Hours: 8:40-2:55pm      No Before/After Care
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
Susan O'Donnell Executive Director 973-989-1430 susano@headstartmc.org https://www.headstartmc.org/
Marianne Perry CAC Site Director x357 mariannep@headstartmc.org
Amy Tousley Education Manager x325 amyt@headstartmc.org
Theresa Alonzo Family Services Manager x315 theresaa@headstartmc.org
Joanna Bermeo Special Services Coordinator x341 joannab@headstartmc.org

THE SALVATION ARMY
95 Spring St., Morristown, NJ 07960  -  School Hours: 8:40-2:55pm Before Care Starts: 7:00 AM  Aftercare Ends: 5:00 PM 
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
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Dorian Restrepo Site Director 973-539-2700 x 452 Dorian.restrepo@use.salvationarmy.org
https://easternusa.salvationarmy.org/new-
jersey/morristown/our-programs/

TEMPLE B'NAI OR 
60 Overlook Rd., Morristown, NJ 07960  -  School Hours: 9:25-3:40   Before Care Starts: 8:00 AM  Aftercare Ends: 5:00 PM
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
Mary Fernandez President 973-539-4539 president@templebnaior.org https://templebnaior.org/learn/preschool/
Barbara Kavadias Executive Director 973-539-4539 x101 execdirector@templebnaior.org
Sneh Patel Preschool Director 973-267-6424 preschool@templebnaior.org
Laila Sebiri Parent Liaison Admin 973-539-4539 x113 laila@templebnaior.org

Cristina Vargas
Pre-School Admin/Spanish 
Support 973-539-4539 

MADISON AREA YMCA: F.M. KIRBY CHILDREN'S CENTER
54 East St., Madison, NJ 07940  -  School Hours: 9:25-3:40pm   Before Care Starts: 7:00 AM  Aftercare Ends: 6:00 PM 
(For Students Only)
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website

Kare Matrisciano Director 973-377-4945 x3227 kmatrisciano@madisonymca.org
https://www.madisonareaymca.org/childcare-education/f-m-
kirby-children's-center

Rosemary Adamo Associate Director x3224 radamo@madisonymca.org
Frances Roman Director of Business Operations x3222 froman@madisonymca.org

CORNERSTONE FAMILY PROGRAMS: MORRISTOWN NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSE
12 Flagler St., Morristown, NJ 07960  -  School Hours: 8:40-2:55pm     Before Care Starts: 7:30 AM  Aftercare Ends: 5:00 PM 
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
Marjorie Herbert Associate Executive Director  973-538-1229 mherbert@cfp-mnh.org https://cornerstonefamilyprograms.org/
Shaneya Hackett Director of Children's Services 973-538-1229 x23 shackett@cfp-mnh.org
La'Tasha Lindsey Preschool Manager 973-538-1229 latashal@cfp-mnh.org
Sheila Morales Receptionist smorales@cfp-mnh.org
Christian Pacheco Family  Worker/Manager 973-538-1229 Cpacheco@cfp-mnh.org
Karen Opstad Family Worker 973-538-1229 kopstad@cfp-mnh.org

Primrose 
204 Madison Ave. Morristown, NJ 07960 School Hours: 8:40-2:55pm     Before Care Starts: 7:00 AM  Aftercare Ends: 6:00 PM 
Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
Stacey Prince Director 973-771-4403 regional@primroseflorhampark.com www.PrimroseMorristown.com

Omarys Casado CoDirector (973) 771-4403 ed@primrosemorristown.com www.PrimroseMorristown.com

Children on the Green 
50 South Park Pl, NJ 07960 School Hours: 9:25-3:40pm     Before Care Starts: 7:00 AM  Aftercare Ends: 5:30 PM 
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Contact Title Phone Number Email Website
JoAnne Quattro Excutive Director (973) 984-0094 JoAnn@childrenonthegreen.org http://www.childrenonthegreen.org/

Andrew Cattano Operations Director (973) 984-0094 Andrew@childrenonthegreen.org http://www.childrenonthegreen.org/
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